



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Designating State Nodal Agency and State Nodal Officer for the implementation of the sub- scheme of formulation of GIS - based Master Plans for AMRUT Cities under AMRUT 2.0. - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2871/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-11-2022

Read 1 Minutes of 3rd State Level High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) AMRUT 2.0 held on 27.10.2022

ORDER

As per the minutes read above State Level High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation 2.0 (AMRUT 2.0) chaired by the Chief Secretary has decided to designate the Local Self Government Department (Planning) as the State Nodal Agency and the Chief Town Planner (Planning) as the Nodal Officer for the implementation of the subscheme of formulation of GIS - based Master Plans under AMRUT 2.0 Mission.

2. Government have examined the matter and are pleased to designate the Local Self Government Department (Planning) as the State Nodal Agency and the Chief Town Planner (Planning) as the Nodal Officer for the implementation of the sub- scheme of formulation of GIS - based Master Plans under AMRUT 2.0 Mission.

(By order of the Governor)
DR SHARMILA MARY JOSEPH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The Mision Director, AMRUT

The Chief Town Planner (Planning)

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department

The Director (Urban), Local Self Government Department

The Director (Rural), Local Self Government Department

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (Audit I/ Audit II), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media) Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to: Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD